
SUGGESTED 4 YEAR PLAN (BY SEMESTER) BACHELOR OF ARTS IN MUSIC EDUCATION 
 

Year Fall Semester Credits Spring Semester Credits 
First MUSC 100 

MUSC 1XX  
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 101  
MUSC 190 
MUXP 101 
EDUC 215 
ENGL 121 
GENED#12 
 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble (GE9) 
Fundamentals of Music Theory 
Piano Class I 
Muskingum Experience I 
Educational Psychology (GE8) 
Composition 
(Western Traditions) 
 

0 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
3 
3 

 
 

15 

MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 121 
MUSC 181 
MUSC 191 
EDUC 101 
EDUC 112 
MUXP 151 
GENED#10 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble (GE9) 
Music and Ideas 
Intro to Music Education 
Piano Class II 
Practicum 
Educ. Implic. of Diversity 
Muskingum Experience II 
(Cultural Diversity) 
 
 

0 
1 
1 
3 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 

 
16 

     

Second MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 204 
MUSC 280 
MUSC 215 
*MUSC 281 
 
MUSC 290 
COMM 200 
EDUC 201 
EDUC 330 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble (GE9) 
Foundations of WAM I 
Vocology (GE7) 
Aural Skills I 
Woodwind Methods/Pedagogy 
(alternate with MUSC 283) 
Piano Class III 
Fund. of Speech Communication 
Practicum 
Serving In. with Exceptionalities 
 
 

0 
1 
1 
3 
3 
1 
1 
 

1 
3 
1 
3 

 
18 

MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 205 
MUSC 216 
*MUSC 284 
 
MUSC 291 
EDUC 201 
EDUC 314 
GENED#4 
GENED#11 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble 
Foundations of WAM II 
Aural Skills II 
Voice Methods/Pedagogy 
(alternate with MUSC 282) 
Piano Class IV 
Practicum 
Multi-Age Curriculum/Instr. 
(Religious Understanding) 
(International Perspectives) 
 
 

0 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
 

1 
1 
3 
3 
3 

 
18 

     

Third MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 1XX 
*MUSC 283 
 
MUSC 304 
MUSC 310 
 
MUSC 371 
*MUSC 382 
 
EDUC 301 
EDUC 335 
EDUC 341 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble 
Brass/Perc. Methods/Pedagogy 
(alternate with MUSC 281) 
Foundations of WAM III 
Excursions in World Music (GE11) 
(alternate with MUSC 383) 
Conducting I 
Teaching General Music 
(alternate with MUSC 383/384) 
Practicum 
Educational Technology (GE3) 
Assessment in Education (GE6) 
 
 

0 
1 
1 
1 
 

3 
3 
 

1 
2 
 

1 
3 
3 

 
19 

MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 1XX 
*MUSC 282 
 
MUSC 305 
MUSC 372 
MUSC 375 
MUSC 3XX 
GENED#5 
GENED#7 
 
 
 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble 
String Methods/Pedagogy 
(alternate with MUSC 284) 
Foundations of WAM IV 
Conducting II 
Principles of Music Composition 
Musicology Elective 
(Moral Inquiry) 
(Scientific Understanding: Lab) 
 
 

0 
1 
1 
1 
 

3 
1 
1 
3 
3 
4 

 
 
 
 

18 
     

Fourth MUSC 100 
MUSC 1XX 
MUSC 1XX 
*MUSC 306 
 
*MUSC 383 
 
*MUSC 384 
 
MUSC 401 
EDUC 401 
EDUC 413 
GENED#13 
 
Total 

Performance Seminar 
Instrument or Voice Lessons 
Major Ensemble 
Foundations of Jazz 
(alternate with MUSC 310) 
Teaching Vocal Music 
(alternate with MUSC 382) 
Teaching Instrumental Music 
(alternate with MUSC 382) 
Senior Capstone 
Practicum 
Reading in the Content Areas 
(The U.S. Experience) 
 

0 
1 
1 
2 
 

2 
 

2 
 

3 
3 
1 
3 

 
18 

EDUC 419 
EDUC 420 
EDUC 461 
EDUC 466 
MUSC 482 
MUSC 483 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Total 

Co-Teaching/Collaboration 
Classroom Management/Supp. 
Student Teaching Seminar 
Professional Practices 
Prof. Sem. in Elementary Ed. 
Prof. Sem. in Secondary Ed. 

2 
2 
1 
2 
5 
5 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

17 
   TOTAL PROGRAM CREDITS 139 

 
* denotes courses only offered every other year 


