## SUGGESTED 4 YEAR PLAN (BY SEMESTER) BACHELOR OF ARTS IN MUSIC EDUCATION

Year		Fall Semester	Credits		Spring Semester	Credits
First	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0
	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1
	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble (GE9)	1	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble (GE9)	1
	MUSC 101	Fundamentals of Music Theory	2	MUSC 121	Music and Ideas	3
	MUSC 190	Piano Class I	1	MUSC 181	Intro to Music Education	2
	MUXP 101	Muskingum Experience I	1	MUSC 191	Piano Class II	1
	EDUC 215	Educational Psychology (GE8)	3	EDUC 101	Practicum	1
			3			
	ENGL 121	Composition		EDUC 112	Educ. Implic. of Diversity	3
	GENED#12	(Western Traditions)	3	MUXP 151	Muskingum Experience II	1
				GENED#10	(Cultural Diversity)	3
	Total		15	Total		16
Cassad	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 1XX	Performance Seminar	0
Second	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1	MUSC 100	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1
	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble (GE9)	1	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble	1
					•	
	MUSC 204	Foundations of WAM I	3	MUSC 205	Foundations of WAM II	3
	MUSC 280	Vocology (GE7)	3	MUSC 216	Aural Skills II	1
	MUSC 215	Aural Skills I	1	*MUSC 284	Voice Methods/Pedagogy	1
	*MUSC 281	Woodwind Methods/Pedagogy	1		(alternate with MUSC 282)	
		(alternate with MUSC 283)		MUSC 291	Piano Class IV	1
	MUSC 290	Piano Class III	1	EDUC 201	Practicum	1
	COMM 200	Fund. of Speech Communication	3	EDUC 314	Multi-Age Curriculum/Instr.	3
	EDUC 201	Practicum	1	GENED#4	(Religious Understanding)	3
	EDUC 330	Serving In. with Exceptionalities	3	GENED#11	(International Perspectives)	3
	2500330	Serving in With Exceptionalities		GENEDII II	(international rerspectives)	
	Total		18	Total		18
Third	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0
IIIIIu	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1
	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble	1	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble	1
	*MUSC 283	Brass/Perc. Methods/Pedagogy	1	*MUSC 282	String Methods/Pedagogy	1
	WO3C 263	(alternate with MUSC 281)	1	10103C 282	(alternate with MUSC 284)	1
	MUSC 304	Foundations of WAM III	,	MUSC 305	Foundations of WAM IV	3
			3			
	MUSC 310	Excursions in World Music (GE11)	3	MUSC 372	Conducting II	1
		(alternate with MUSC 383)		MUSC 375	Principles of Music Composition	1
	MUSC 371	Conducting I	1	MUSC 3XX	Musicology Elective	3
	*MUSC 382	Teaching General Music	2	GENED#5	(Moral Inquiry)	3
		(alternate with MUSC 383/384)		GENED#7	(Scientific Understanding: Lab)	4
	EDUC 301	Practicum	1			
	EDUC 335	Educational Technology (GE3)	3			
	EDUC 341	Assessment in Education (GE6)	3			
	Total		19	Total		18
	A 41 100 100			EDITO 113	0.7.1: (0.1)	
Fourth	MUSC 100	Performance Seminar	0	EDUC 419	Co-Teaching/Collaboration	2
	MUSC 1XX	Instrument or Voice Lessons	1	EDUC 420	Classroom Management/Supp.	2
	MUSC 1XX	Major Ensemble	1	EDUC 461	Student Teaching Seminar	1
	*MUSC 306	Foundations of Jazz	2	EDUC 466	Professional Practices	2
		(alternate with MUSC 310)		MUSC 482	Prof. Sem. in Elementary Ed.	5
	*MUSC 383	Teaching Vocal Music	2	MUSC 483	Prof. Sem. in Secondary Ed.	5
		(alternate with MUSC 382)			-	
	*MUSC 384	Teaching Instrumental Music	2			
	MUSC 401	(alternate with MUSC 382) Senior Capstone	3			
	EDUC 401	Practicum	3			
	EDUC 413	Reading in the Content Areas	1			
	GENED#13	(The U.S. Experience)	3			
	Total		18	Total		17
			TOTAL PROGRAM CREDITS			

<sup>\*</sup> denotes courses only offered every other year